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BIM 360://38227 7-11 Kissimmee, FL @ Carroll St & Dyer Blvd (17111)/38227 KISSIMMEE F
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OCCUPANCY SIGNAGE NOTES OCCUPANCY LOAD BUILDING CODES
SIGNS STATING THE MAXIMUM OCCUPANT CONTENT SHALL BE CONSPICUOUSLY POSTED
IN EACH AREA OF ASSEMBLY, ASSEMBLY ROOM, OR ROOM USED FOR SIMILAR PURPOSE, ROOM NO. USE USE CLASS [SIZE SQFT | SQFT/PERSON | PERSONS BUILDING CODE: 2010 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 5TH EDITION
101 MERCHANDISE |M 162961 SF |30.00 SF 55 ELECTRICAL CODE: _ |2011 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
LEGEND 102 SALES B 208.96 SF_|30.00 SF 10 MECHANICAL CODE:  |2010 FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE 5TH EDITION
7 103 OFFICE B 4115SF |100.00 SF 1 PLUMBING CODE: 2010 FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE 5TH EDITION
EGRESS PATH DIRECTION & WIDTH (INGHES) .. 104 BACKROOM _ |M 237.73 SF |300.00 SF 1 FIRE CODE: 2010 FLORDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 5TH EDITION
105 WOMEN'S M PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT; SHEET A1.5| |ACCESSIBILITY CODE: |2012 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY 5TH
< EXITDIRECTION 106 MEN'S M PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT; SHEET A1.5 EDITION
1107 ELECTRICAL M 34.40 SF |300.00 SF 1 ENERGY CODE: 2010 FLORIDA ENERGY CODE
—_— e — - — FIRE RATED WALL PARTTION (WHERE REQUIRED) 108 FREEZER M 21.49 SF 0.00 SF OCCUPANCY USE G ROU P
109 ICE M 2143SF |0.00SF
[~ 110 COOLER VAULT |M 329.42 SF |300.00 SF 2 MERCANTILE, GROUP M
[ XK CDC TOTE M 32.32SF  [300.00 SF 1 BUILIDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE & FIRE PRO
m TYPE: VB - NOT SPRINKLERED
RESTROOM PLUMBING FIXTURES EGRESS DISTANCES EXITING REQUIREMENTS
BUILDING OCCUPANCY CALCULATION = 71 Exit Path Exit Path Distance 7.51.3.3 OF NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE
1 PER 500 MALE AND FEMALE = 71/500 = 142 = 1 FIXTURE A 109 MERCANTILE AREA: 2 EXITS :
REQURED PROVIDED 5 = DISTANGE OF 1A, OVEMRL DIACORAPN iy 0 NERSVSTOn=
Wiféfrlﬁm (1) me&lﬁfo) g g (f,' 804 1/2'/ 2 = 40- 2 1/4" MIN REQU
AVATORY : LAVATORY 5 DISTANCE BEJWEEN EXIT DIRS = 495,1/2' P ED
ELECTRI OOM: 1 EXIT
“REFE EET A2.3 FOR ILLGBNATE SIGN LOGATIONS.

ELECTRICAL

107

EXIT =

1 OCCUPANT(S)

DOUBLE DOOR
EXITWIDTH
68" CLEAR

EXIT
32 OCCUPANT(S)
SINGLE DOOR
EXITWIDTH
34" CLEAR

[
WOMEN'S

[ 105

ST
CDC TOTE:

i ]

-

E{SR

CAPACITY

MA NTRY D WIDTH

=68"/0.2" = 340 PERSONS

106 N 37TH STREET, SUITE C
ROGERS, ARKANSAS 72756
WWW.BATES, ECTS.COM
TEL: 479.63;

thorky #32366

right

prope cx TGAen ther
ects or extonsi i project éeps by agreer gand
3ppropriate o the Architect,

& dmensonsat
structon means,
i ssfoty precautions

s responsyfor confirming and corr
g

STORE #:
38227

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

CREIGHTON CONSTRUCTION & MANAGEMENT, LLC.
900 SW PINE ISLAND ROAD, SUITE 202

CAPE CORAL, FL 33991

TENANT

7-ELEVEN INC.

3200 HACKBERRY ROAD
IRVING, TX 75063

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT
SELECT STRUCTURAL
12573 NEW BRITTANY BLVD FORT MYERS, FL 33307
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900 SW PINE ISLAND ROAD, SUITE 202
CAPE CORAL, FL 33991

7-ELEVEN STORE
SW C/O CARROLST. & DYER BLVD.
KISSIMMEE, FL 34741
CREIGHTON CONSTRUCTION & MANAGEMENT, LLC.

12/19/2017

Architect Name - RYAN M FAUST
Architect Number - AR97905

THE SEAL AND SIGNATURE APPLY ONLY TO THE DOCUMENT T0 WHICH
THEY ARE AFFIXED AND WE EXPRESSLY DISCLAIM ANYRESPONSIBILITY FOR
ALL OTHER PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, ESTIMATES, REPORTS OR OTHER
DOCUMENTS O INSTRUMENTS RELATING TO OR INTENDED TO 2 USED
FOR ANY PART OR PARTS OF THE PROIECT.
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